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Site Date Total .’ - L __ exceeds - Fecal ¢ Enterococcus LOG exceeds :Ratio of exceeds

- am aaeneclicoliform - o MEAN S .| coliforimt - MEAN . % 0 o4 MEAN: T 80 < oo|iifecalitotal | e
Guad 9/4/96 10 10 1 1.00
alupe 9/10/96 10 10 1 1.00
Dunes 9/17/96 640 10 1 0.02
9/25/96 10 10 1 1.00
10/1/96 10 23 No 10 10 1 1 1.00
10/7/96 10 23 No 10 10 1 1 1.00
10/14/96 200 42 No 10 10 1 1 0.05
10/21/96 10 18 No 10 10 1 1 1.00
10/29/96 10 18 No 10 10 1 1 1.00
11/4/96 10 18 No 10 10 1 1 1.00
-~ 11/11/96 10 18 No 10 10 1 1 1.00
11/18/96 10 10 No 10 10 1 1 1.00
11/25/96 10 10 No 10 10 10 2 1.00
12/2/96 10 10 No 10 10 1 2 1.00
12/9/96 10 10 No 10 10 1 2 1.00
12/16/96 10 10 No 10 10 1 2 1.00
1/6/97 4,530 - 34 No 10 10 24 4 0.00
1/27/97 10 34 No 10 10 31 5 1.00
- 2/3/97 10 34 No 10 10 1 5 1.00
2/10/97 10 34 No 10 10 1 5 1.00
2/18/97 10 34 No 10 10 1 5 1.00
2/25/97 10 10 No 10 10 1 2 1.00
3M17/97 10 10 No 10 10 1 1 1.00
3/24/97 10 10 No 10 10 NA 1 1.00
4/7/97 10 10 No 10 10 1 1 1.00
4/14/97 100 16 No 10 10 10 2 0.10
4/21/97 100 25 No 10 10 1 2 0.10
4/28/97 200 46 No 10 10 64 5 0.05
5/5/97 10 46 No 10 10 1 4 1.00
5/13/97 200 83 No 10 10 1 4 0.05



5/19/97
6/9/97
6/16/97
6/23/97
6/30/97
717197
7114197
7/21/97
7/28/97
8/4/97
8/11/97
8/18/97
8/25/97
9/2/97
9/8/97
9/15/97
9/22/97
10/6/97
10/13/97
10/20/97
10/27/97
11/3/97
11/10/97
1117197
11/24/97
12/1/97
12/8/97
12/15/97
12/22/97
12/29/97
1/5/98
1/12/98
1/20/98
1/27/98
2/2/98
2/9/98
2/17/98
2/23/98
3/2/98

10

3,060

10

10

1,370

930

310

10

200

10

10

10

200

530

200

10

10

200

310

200

10

10

10

200

10

10

1,842

20

10

1

1

317

52

41

n/a

Road Clost
Road close
Road close
Road close

53
104
57
57
84
211
133
133
243
91
36
18
33
40
73
73
73
73
66
66
66
66
36
33
18
18
52
59
33
21
13

11
15
29
88
46
41
#NUM!

No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No -

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Yes
n/a
n/a
n/a

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
94

1

1

1
1
31
1
1
n/a
Road Clost
Road close

Road close
Road closed

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

#REF!
n/a
n/a
n/a
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n/a

Road Closec
Road closed
Road closed
Road closed #NUM!

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

#REF!
n/a
n/a
n/a

1.00
0.00
1.00
1.00
0.01
0.01
0.03

1.00

0.05
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.05
0.02
0.05
1.00
1.00
0.05
0.03
0.05
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.05
1.00
1.00
0.05
0.05
0.10
1.00
1.00
0.10
0.02
0.02
#VALUE!
#VALUE!
#VALUE!
#VALUE!
#VALUE!



3/9/98
3/16/98
3/23/98
3/30/98
4/6/98
4/13/98
4/20/98
4/27/98
5/4/98
5/11/98
5/18/98
5/26/98
6/1/98
6/8/98
6/15/98
6/22/98
6/29/98
7/6/98
7/13/98
7/20/98
7/27/98
8/3/98
8/10/98
8/17/98
8/24/98
8/31/98
9/8/98
9/14/98
9/21/98
9/28/98
10/5/98
10/12/98
10/19/98
10/26/98

11/2/98

11/9/98
11/16/98
11/23/98
11/30/98

Road close
Road close
Road close
Road close
Road close
Road close
Road close.
Road close
Road close
Road close
Road close
Road close
Road close

833

31

20

11,199

288

3,255

823

1

820

730

379

2,142
10 .
Road close

295
Road close

10

905

1,935

959

10

51

259

10

292

" 63

#NUM!
#NUM!
#NUM!
#NUM!
#NUM!
#NUM!
#NUM!
#NUM!
#NUM!
#NUM!
#NUM!
#NUM!
#NUM!

833

161

80

276

278

365

704

387

229

276

180

217

345

277

221

185

31

139

268

360

176

244

190

66

52

75

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
No
No
No
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
No

No

No
No

No -

No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Road closed
Road closed
Road closed
Road closed
Road closed
Road closed
Road closed
Road closed
Road closed
Road closed
Road closed
Road closed
Road closed

20

1

1

20

1
.

10

1

1

1

10

10

10

Gate locked

10
Gate locked
10
10
20
10
10
10
10
10
20
10
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10

10
12
12
11
11
11
10
11
11

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Road closed #NUM!
Road closed #NUM!
Road closed #NUM!
Road closed #NUM!
Road closed #NUM!
Road closed #NUM!
Road closed #NUM!
Road closed #NUM!
Road closed #NUM!

Road closed #NUM!

Road closed #NUM!
Road closed #NUM!
Road closed #NUM!

75 75
1 9

1 4
64 8
1 5

1 2

1 2

1 2
10 2
53 4
1 4
20 6
1 6
20 4
1 3

1 3
42 5
20 5
1 4

1 4
1 4
1 2
20 2
1 2

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

#VALUE!
#VALUE!
#VALUE!
#VALUE!
#VALUE!
#VALUE!
#VALUE!
#VALUE!
#VALUE! -
#VALUE!
#VALUE!
#VALUE!
#VALUE!
0.02
0.03
0.05
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.01
1.00
0.00
0.00
0.03
0.00
1.00
#VALUE!
0.03
#VALUE!
1.00
0.01
0.01
0.01
1.00
0.20
0.04
1.00
0.07
0.16



12/7/98 20 62 No 10 11 No 1 2 No 0.50
12/14/98 20 37 No 10 11 No 1 2 No 0.50
12/21/98 10 37 No 10 11 No 1 2 No 1.00
12/28/98 10 19 No 10 10 No 20 2 No 1.00

1/4/99 10 13 No .10 10 No 1 2 No 1.00 No
1/11/99 10 11 No 10 10 No : 1 2 No 1.00 No
1/19/99] gate locked (beach not accessible on Tuesdays) ‘na
1/25/99 20 12 No’ 10 100 No 1 2 No 0.50 No

2/1/99 183 25 No 1 6 No 73 3 No 0.01 No

2/8/99 10 25 No 10 6 No 10 5 No 1.00 No
2/16/99| gate locked {beach not accessible on Tuesdays) na
2/22/99| closed-high sands na

3/1/99 10 26 No 3 3 No 3 3 No 0.30 No

3/8/99 3 7 No 3 4 No 3 4 No 1.00 No
3/15/99 20 8 No 10 4 No 3 3 No 0.50 No
3/22/99 20 10 No 3 4 No 3 3 No 0.15 No
3/29/99| closed-high sands na

4/5/99] closed-high sands na
4/12/99 3 11 No 3 4 No 3 3 No 1.00 No
4/19/99 20 11 No 10 4 No 3 3 No 0.50 No
4/26/99 10 8 No 3 4 No 3 3 No 0.30 No

5/3/99 98 16 No 3 . 4 No 3 3 No 0.03 No
5/10/99 211 26 No 3 4 No 3 3 No 0.01 No
5/17/99 74 50 No 3 4 No 3 3 No 1 0.04 No
5/24/99 3 34 No 3 3 No 3 3 No 1.00 No

6/1/99| gate locked (beach not accessible on Tuesdays)

6/7/99 1,597 93 No 3 3 No 3 3 No 0.00 No
6/14/99 3 32 No 3 3 No 3 3 No 1.00 No
6/22/99| gate locked {beach not accessible on Tuesda gate locked
6/28/99 197 98 No 3 3 No 3 3 No 0.02 No

7/6/99| gate locked (beach not accessible on Tuesda gate locked v
7/12/99 3 12 No 3 3 No 3 3 No 1.00 No
7/19/99 305 56 No 10 4 No 10 4 No 0.03 No
7/26/99 110 67 No 3 4 No 3 4 No 0.03 No

8/2/99 368 78 No 10 5 No 3 4 No 0.03 No

8/9/99 20 59 No 3 .5 No 3 4 No 0.15 No
8/16/99 1,354 202 No 41 8 No 3 4 No 0.03 No

.8/23/99 3,255 324 No 3 6 No 52 5 No 0.00 No

8/30/99 669 465 No 3 6 No 3 5 "No 0.00 No




43

No sarhple

9/7/99
9/13/99
9/20/99
9/27/99
10/4/99
10/11/99
10/18/99
10/25/99

11/1/99

11/8/99
11/15/99
11/22/99
11/29/99

12/6/99
12/13/99
12/20/99
12/27/99

1/3/00
1/10/00
1/18/00
1/24/00
1/31/00

2/7/00
2/14/00
2/14/00
2/28/00

3/6/00
3/13/00
3/20/00
3/27/00

4/3/00
4/10/00
4/17/00
4/24/00

re-05/03/2000

5/15/00
5/22/00

gate locked
31 550 No
3 119 No
20 33 No
30,000 86 Yes
41 74 No
41 79 No
216 185 No
529 357 No
10 72 No
3 43 No
74 48 No
3 20 No
556 21 No
10 21 No
52 36 No
3 19 No
10 24 No
10 11 No
52 15 No
3 9 No
158 19 No
3 15 No
10 15 No
95 26 No
332 31 No
No Samples taken due to closed road
110 151 No
63 122 No
119 129 No
41 76 No
10 51 No
189 57 No
5/1/00 no sample results due to lab error
908 92 No
5/8/00 Road closed due to sand
10 120 No
3 30 No

{beach not accessible on Tuesda gate locked
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3
20
3
3
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3
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3
20
3
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3
3
3
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3
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No
No
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No
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No
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No
No
No
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No
No
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3
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16
10
15
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No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No

No

No
No

6.10
1.00
0.15
0.60
0.07
0.07
0.09
0.06
1.00
1.00
0.14
1.00
0.04
0.30
0.19
1.00
0.30
0.30
0.19
1.00
0.20
1.00
0.30

0.11
0.01

0.09
0.05
0.03
0.07
0.30
6.02

0.02

0.30
1.00

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No

No

No
No




5/30/00
6/5/00
6/12/00
6/19/00
6/26/00
7/5/00
7/10/00
7/17/00
7/24/00
7/31/00
8/7/00
8/14/00
8/21/00
8/28/00
9/5/00
9/11/00
re-9/13/2000

9/18/00
9/25/00
10/2/00
10/9/00
10/16/00
10/23/00
10/30/00
11/6/00
11/13/00
11/20/00
11/27/00
12/4/00
12/11/00
12/18/00
12/26/00
1/2/01
1/8/01
1/16/01
1/22/01
1/29/01
2/5/01
2/12/01

1,624 82 No
187 55 No
218 72 No
908 178 No
399 474 No

3,448 551 No

2,987 960 No
122 854 No

5,172 1210 No

10 579 No
670 417 No

1,211 348 No

583 476 No
10 136 No
231 256 No
24,192 524 Yes
3 158 No
292 137 No
1,137 354 No
10 189 No
146 181 No
146 77 No
20 106 No

Not sampled due to road closed
185 60 No
121 99 No
20 67 No
3 31 No
30 33 No
3 22 No
20 15 No
3 8 No
20 8 No
41 13 - No
30 13 No
3 13 No
63 16 No
355 34 No
24,192 112 Yes
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No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

0.02
0.02
0.01
0.00
0.03
0.01
0.00
0.08
0.01
0.30
0.05
0.01
0.03
0.30
0.13
0.00
1.00
0.03
0.01
0.30
0.02
0.21

0.15

0.1
0.02
0.15
1.00
0.10
1.00
0.50
1.00
0.50
0.76
0.10
1.00
0.05
0.01
0.00

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No




2/20/01
2/26/01
3/6/01
3/8/01
3/12/01
3/19/01
3/26/01
4/2/01
4/9/01
4/16/01
4/23/01

63

11,199
2,224
134

74

364
269
410
10

52

121

82
323
586
498
190

. 254

538
310
126
108

No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

3

3
187
30

10
10
3
3
3

5
5
10
14
14

11
13
7
4
4

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

480
155

WWwwwwww

11

18
29
24
13
13
13

No
No
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

0.05
1.00
0.02
0.01
0.02
0.04
0.03
0.04
0.01
0.30
0.06

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No




